RESOLUTION G2022-69 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO 

ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH SKEETS HUMPHRIES 

CONSTRUCTION LLC. IN THE AMOUNT OF THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND 

FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($38,468.00) TO 

REPLACE THE BATHROOM DOORS AND LOCKS AT SYMMES PARK WITH 

NEW ELECTRONIC STRIKE DOORS 

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Trustees that the doors on the bathrooms 

at Symmes Park requires maintenance and needs to be replaced; and